
I

2

J

5

ft

7

8

o

l0
ll
12

I ]

t4
l)

16

17

l8
l9
20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

.)I

,)z

-) -)

WHERDAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREIIS.

WHBREAS,

WIIEREIIS.

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCIf,
(Approving Chukut Kuk District Carry Over Frnds, llnending Resolution No.

l8-390, and Approvint ["P 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget ltnendrnent No. l)

RESOI.UTION NO. IA-4A2

pursuant to Article IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odharn
Nation,

No district council shall eryrend distrlct funds except pursuant to budgets
authorized under resolutlons ofthe dlstrlct councll and approved by the
Tohono O'odham Council. The manag€m€rt ofthese funds shall be only by
a treasurer or other authorized ollicer of the district council who has

furnished a surety bond satisfactory to the treasurer of the Tohono

O'odham Nation, and all expenditures of these funds shall be by checks

slgned by such treasurer or other authorlzed ofncer and the chairman or
vice chairman ofth€ dlstrlct councll.

; and

by Chukui K|rk District Resolutiou No. 2Ol8-4O, the Chukut Kuk District
arthorized the FY 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget ir the amount of
S2,017,635.31, to be funded by FI 2019 Chukut Kuk District camirg Allocation
funds, whlch was approved by L€gislative Councll Resolution No. lt-390; and
the approved FY 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk Dlstrlct Budget lncluded the West ViUages and
Miguel CornrnunitiGs Budgets, ln the followlng resp€ctive arrounts:

WestVi[ages Corurnunity $53,3Ot.58

Miguel Conmunity s74,776.5t

i and

a portion of the West Villages and Miguel Communities' budgets were to be

f[nded frorn the following sources:

Miguel Community f"f 2017 Surplus Funds $ 9,926,5f

Ff 2Ol4 Miuirg Allocation $11,782.5a

FY 2016 Mi.ning Allocation $13,067.tL4

West Villages Comm[nity FY 2Ol7 Srrplus Frnds $f 3,30t.5t
; and

based upon an issue in th€ Chuk[t Kuk District Council resohtion and in the
inter€sts of Inovi|rg forward the f-Y 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk District Budt€t, the entire
funding source for the Fy 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget in the amount of
$2,O17,635.3f was identilied as the FY 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk District Garning

llllocatlon fundsi and



I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

il
12

IJ

l4
t:)

t6
17

18

t9
20

2l
22

aA

25

26

27

28

29

30

tl

)z
--t l

-)+

35

36

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS.

WIIEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. lE:11S2
(Approving chukrt Kuk District carry ov€r Funds, amending Resolution No. l8-390, and approving
FY 2019 ChukrrtKuk District B[dgctAlnendment No. l)
PaEe 2 of 4

IIHEREAS, by Chukut Kuk District Resolution No. 2Ol8-47, the Chukut Kuk lristrict
authorized the l|se of Fy 2Ol7 Su4rlus Fuds in the amount of $23,23S.O9, Fy 2Ol4
Mining Royalties ln the amount of $ll,?42.5t, and Fy 20l6 Mining Royalties in the
amount of $13,067.414 to be the funding sources for the West Villages and Miguel
Communities Budgets in thc f"f 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget; and
by Chnkut Kuk District Resolution No. 2018-46, the Chukut Kuk District
authorized the Chukut Kuk District Adrni-istration to r€quest the transfer ofthe
following amounts to tJre Chukut Kuk District account:

Asarco Mining Allocation S 772J.21.10

Cyprns Mhint Alocation $ lll,94E.l3
Remainder ofFY 2Ol9

Garning Allocation $1,304.425.tr

WHEREAS.

; and
although the FY 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk District Budget became effective October l,
2018, the Chukut Kuk District allirmed that the West ViUages and Miguel
Communities have not expended any funds from thc Communities, Budgets; and
by Chukut Kuk Dlstrict Council Resolution No. 2018-53, the Chukut Kuk District
has authorized and subrnitted for review and approval its Fy 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk
District Budget Amendment No. l, which is incorporated by this reference ald
which wiU increase the FY 2Ol9 Chukut Kuk District Budget by $IS,0OO.OO frorn
$2,O17,635.3I to $2,032,635.t1i and
the FY 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget Amendment No, I ir the amount of
$15,O00.OO that shall be funded by Chuhut Kuk District nining royalties sayings;
and

the Budget and Finance Committee has reviewed the Chrkut Kuk District's
requ€sts and Budget llmendment No. I atrd recomnend approval.

WHEREAS.

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councllr
(f) Arnends the lirst resolv€d clause of Legislative Council Resolutiorx No. lt-

390 as follows:

'NOW, THEREFORD, BE IT Rf,SOLVED that the Tohono O'odharn
Legislative Council approv€s the FY 2019 Chukut Kuk District Budget in
the amount of$2,O17,635.3r, ofwhich $1,969,55O,2O shaube funded bythe
FY 2Ol9 Chukrt Kuk District ca|'ring 

^Ilocation 
funds, and a total of

$4t,0t5,11 to be funded by FY 2Ol7 Surplus Funds in the amount of
$23,235.O9, FY 2O14 Milring Allocatiorr in the aEount of91I,782.58, and Fy

2016 Mintng Auocation in the amount of $13,O67.!14."



I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

o

10

1l

t2
t)

14

t5

lo
17

l8
19

20
21
22
z)
24
25
zo
21
28
29
30
)l
)z
.')
3+
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

RESOLUTION NO. lA:482
(Approving Chukut Ktrk District Carry oyer Funds, ltn€ndlng Resolution No. lE-39O, atrd Approving
FY 2O19 Chrkut Kuk District BudgetAmendm€nt No. l)
Page 3 of4

authorizes that tJre following a|nounts from the Chukut Kuk District
mining allocations and the remainirg tr.y 2Ol9 Gaming Allocation funds be
transferred into the Chukut Kuk District's account, provided that any
expenditure of funds are subiect to a budget approved by f,egislative
Council:

Asarco Mirring A[ocation in the amount ofg3Z2,l2l.lO
C!4rrrs Mining AUocation in the anount of 9111,948.13
Remalnder of FY 2Ol9 Garnilg Allocation in the amount of
$1,304,426.rr.

BE IT FURTIIER Rf,SOLVED that the Tohono O'odhan Legislatlve Council approves the Fy 2Ol9
chukut Kuk Dlstrict Budgct n'o€'"dment No. l which incrudes a $ls,ooo.oo
increase frorrr $2,017'635,31 to $2,032,635.31 that shall be funded by Chukut Kuk
District nining royalties savings.

BE II FINIILf,Y RESoLVED by thc Tohono O'odharr Legislative Council that the Fy 2Ol9 Chukut
Kuk District Bndget, as amended shall be managed and expended ln accordance
with Arttcle Ix, Section 7 ofthe Corstitution ofth€ Tohono O'odham Nation and
the Nation's laws provided that any artendments or modifications shall be
authorized urder District Co[ncil resolution and subrnitted for prior approval by
the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the llTrfi
day of DECEMBEB.20aE at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,z6oJ5 FoR;
IL5.55 AGAINST; I0IJ NOT VOTING; and 2oq.o l04ll ABSf,NT, pursuant to the powers yested ir the
councll by article Ix, section z ofthe constltutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Natlon, adopted by
the Tohono o'odham Nation on Ianuary lE, l9t6; and approved by th€ Acting Deputy assistant
Secretary- Indian Allairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto S€ction l6 ofthe Act oflu|rert, 1934 (48 Stat.g8!r).

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

Evonne Wilsor, Legislative Secretary

(2'

a.vor ab,L//)h -,2o'.

// *yor -/ZaJ-,2ort



RESOLUTION NO. It-482
(Approving Chukut Kuk District Carry Over Funds, thrending Resolution No. l8-390, and Approving
fY 2Ol9 Chrkut Kuk District BudgetAmendm€nt No. l)
Pagc 4 of4

1

2
3
4
5
o
7
8
9

10
1l
12
I.)

t4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
ZJ
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
-tl

33
J+
35
36
)t
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Sald Resolution was subni4ed for appr
o'odham Natiot o\ tbLe lY dayof -

omce of the
, 2OlE at

VII of the Constitution and will become
either approve or disapprove it within 48

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCII,

an of the Tohono
o'clock, -l4 .-.,

DED 48 HOU

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of lirticle
elfectiv€ upon his approval or |rpon his failure to
hours of submittal.

(.

I[errnovrn o t,n" f( anyor &zzz4) ,zors
at ?,' 3 f o'crock, .4 .m.[ ] DTSA"PPROVED

Retrrned to the Legislative Secretary on the // day oftDailrt-,2ors,atJ!::te 
o,erock,1f_,-.nt.

islative Secretary

l,r/
islatlve Chairlnan

TOHONO O'ODHITM NAIION



RESOI,UTION NO. IE-482

ACTION; APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT CARRY OVER FUNDS, IIMDNDING RESOI,UTION NO. IT-390. IIND
ITPPROVING FY 2OI9 CIIUKUT KUK DISTRICT BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. I

MOVED: COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ

DATE: DECEMBDR 07.2018
SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN VMAN IUAN-SAUNDERS

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRXSENTATTVES
#oF

VOTES foR AGIUNSI
NOT

VOTING lIBSENI

SIF OIDIIK
23 5.t

I. MARY LOPEZ
(

2. I,UCINDA AI,IEN
(Yolonda carcia)

1t7.9

717.9

x

x

x

SEIIS
s27,2

I . ARTIIUR WILSON
(Evelyn Iuan Manuel)

2. ITDRIANNE TIIIER
(Idaleen Reyes)

263.6

267.6

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
l$5.7

r. ANTHONY f. FRANCTSCO JR.
(Teresa F, Donahue)

2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ (Absent)
(Agnes V. Ioaquin, (Presena)

92.E5

92.t5

x

x x

SAN XAVTER
2t2.3

I. DII.IIIEL L.A. PRXSTON III
(Felicia Nnnez)

2,IANICf, FELIX

ll6.r5
115.15

x

x

SIIN LUCY
231.1

r. laNA MoNTI|NA
(Diala Mannel)

2. CI,ORIA BAMIRXZ
(Lorraine Eiler)

I15.5 5

115,5 5

x

x

PISINEMO
224.9

I. CHESTER ATIIONE
(Caroline D. carcia)

2. MONICA K. MORGAII
( )

112.95

112.95

x

x

HICXTWAN
209.O

l. [OUIS R. LOPEZ (Absent)
(S hirley Molira) lPrerent,

2. SIINDRA D. ORTECA
( )

104.5

104.5

x

x

x

x

cu vo
246.9

r. GRACf, MANUEL
()

2. DITILAS I,EWIS
(Nacho Flores)

t24.45

12t.45

x

x

GU ACqI
27lD.9

I. TIMOTIIY [. IOAQUIN
(Louls L.Iohnson)

2. LORETTA LEWIS (Altsent)
(victoria Hobbs) /Perert,

135.45

135.4S

x

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
337.7

I. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(Patricia Anto[e)

2. VIVIAN IUITN-SAUNDERS
O[anita Eomer)

l6a.a5

16t.t5

x

x

BABOOUTVITRT
?72.1

l. FRANCES MIGfJEL
(Robeita E. Harvey)
f,EANDER MITSE
(Franclne Schoolins)

2.

la6.o5

la6.os

x

x

TOTITI 3,O8!1.6 2,76|D.Ot rr5.55 [0rl 209.O

Io4I


